NXU0104
4-bit dual-supply voltage level translating buffer; 3-state
Rev. 1 — 19 August 2024 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The NXU0104 is a 4-bit, dual-supply level translating
buffer with 3-state outputs. It features four data inputs
(An), four data outputs (YBn) and an output enable
input (OE).

Nexperia NXU0104
4-bit dual-supply voltage level translating buffer; 3-state
4.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
NXU0104PW -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP14 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT402-1
NXU0104BQ -40 °C to +125 °C DHVQFN14 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced
very thin quad flat package; no leads; 14 terminals;
body 2.5 × 3 × 0.85 mm
SOT762-1
NXU0104BZ -40 °C to +125 °C DHXQFN14 plastic, leadless dual in-line compatible thermal
enhanced extreme thin quad flat package;
no leads; 14 terminals; 0.4 mm pitch;
body 2 mm × 2 mm × 0.48 mm
SOT8014-1
NXU0104GU12 -40 °C to +125 °C XQFN12 plastic, extremely thin quad flat package; no leads;
12 terminals; body 1.70 × 2.0 × 0.50 mm
SOT1174-1
5.  Marking
Table 2. Marking
Type number Marking code[1]
NXU0104PW NXU0104
NXU0104BQ U0104
NXU0104BZ L01
NXU0104GU12 L4
[1] The pin 1 indicator is located on the lower left corner of the device, below the marking code.
6.  Functional diagram
NXU0104
A3 YB3
OE
A4 YB4
A1 YB1
A2 YB2
aaa-040482
Fig. 1. Logic symbol
YB1
YB2
YB3
YB4
VCCB
A1
A2
A3
A4
OE
VCCAVCC(MIN)
aaa-040481
Fig. 2. Functional block diagram
NXU0104
Submit document feedback
All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2024. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 1 — 19 August 2024 2 / 30
Nexperia NXU0104
4-bit dual-supply voltage level translating buffer; 3-state
7.  Pinning information
7.1.  Pinning